FILED 8/29/2017
DOCUMENT NO. 07387-2017
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Analysis of IOUs' hedging practices. DOCKET NO. 20170057-El

DATED: August 29, 2017

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION

TO: Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will
take the telephonic deposition of the following named individual indicated below:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Jeffry Pollock Thursday, September 7, 2017 at| Room 382D
1:30 p.m., EST Gerald L. Gunter Building

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

The witness should bring copies of all the work papers or other materials used by the
witness in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket or used by the witness in the
preparation of any responses to Staff's discovery requests in this docket. Since the deposition
will be taken by telephone, please have a Notary Public available to swear in the witness.

The deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an official court reporter or
other officer authorized by law to take depositions. The deposition is being taken for purposes of
discovery, for use at trial, or for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil
Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service
Commission. The oral examination will continue from day to day until completed.

These telephonic depositions are being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or
for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of
Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.
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In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special
accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk
no later than five days prior to the deposition 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida
32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-955-8771
TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of Commission
Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

/sl Suzanne Brownless

SUZANNE BROWNLESS
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

(850) 413-6218



mailto:sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

CERTIFICATE OF OATH

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned authority, certify that

personally appeared before me at

me to tell the truth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of

and was duly sworn by

, County of

, State of , this day of
20
Notary Public
State of
Personally known OR produced identification

Type of identification produced
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the Notice of Telephonic Deposition of Jeffry Pollock was

served by electronic mail to Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Moyle Law Firm, P.A., 118 North Gadsden

Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301, jmoyle@moylelaw.com, and that a true copy was furnished to the

following by electronic mail on this 29th day of August, 2017:

John Butler/Maria Jose Moncada
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB)
Juno Beach, FL 33408
John.Butler@fpl.com
Maria.Moncada@fpl.com

James Beasley./J. Jeffry Wahlen/
Ashley M. Daniels

Ausley & McMullen

Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com
adaniels@ausley.com

Matthew Bernier

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com

Ms. Paula K. Brown
Tampa Electric Company
Post Office Box 111
Tampa, Florida 33601
reqdept@tecoenergy.com

Zachary M. Fabish/Steven J. Goldstein/
Diana Csank

Sierra Club

50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20001
zachary.fabish@sierraclub.org
steve.goldstein@sierraclub.org
dina.csank@sierraclub.org

J.R. Kelly/Erik L. Sayler

Office of Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us
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Karen Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Kputnal@moylelaw.com

James W. Brew/Laura A. Wynn
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007-5201
jbrew@smxblaw.com
law@smxblaw.com

Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, 111
Gardner Bist Wiener Wadsworth Bowden Bush
Dee LaVia & Wright, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com

jlavia@gbwlegal.com

/sl Suzanne Brownless

SUZANNE BROWNLESS
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

(850) 413-6218
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